
Denver (9-1) -vs- Holy Cross (4-7)
3/23/2013 at Worcester, Mass. (Holy Cross Field)

 
 

 
 
Denver Goals: Mikayla Clark (4); Kara Secora (3); Rachael Dillon (2); Jill Remenapp (2); Jenn Etzel (2); Meredith Harris (1); Annabelle
Gilbride (1); Rachael McKinnon (1) 
Assists: Jill Remenapp (3); Kara Secora (1); Jenn Etzel (1) 
 
Holy Cross Goals: Ryan, Laura (3); Carrellas, Maddie (1); Zebrowski, Taylor (1); Sutton, Kat (1); Hennessey, Sara (1); Corkum, Kim (1) 
Assists: Russert, Lissie (1); Hennessey, Sara (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Holy Cross Field
Penalties: Caracausa, Corinne 1st/08:29; Christa Reese 2nd/15:07; Daly, Sarah 2nd/13:24; Jenn Etzel 2nd/12:14; Annabelle Gilbride
2nd/06:36; Hennessey, Sara 2nd/05:58; Kate Henrich 2nd/04:29
Officials: Nadine Bassler; John Trotta; Betsey Bartlett

Date: 3/23/2013
Attendance: 226

Score 1 2 Total
Denver 5 11 16
Holy Cross 4 4 8

Shots 1 2 Total
Denver 11 14 25
Holy Cross 11 13 24

Shots On Goal
Denver 6 12 18
Holy Cross 9 10 19

Saves
Denver 5 6 11
Holy Cross 1 1 2

Turnovers
Denver 9 3 12
Holy Cross 9 4 13

Clears 1 2 Total
Denver 8-11 6-7 14-18
Holy Cross 6-8 2-3 8-11

Ground Balls
Denver 11 4 15
Holy Cross 11 6 17

Draw Controls
Denver 3 8 11
Holy Cross 7 7 14

Free-Position Shots
Denver 2 1 3
Holy Cross 2 3 5

Fouls
Denver 16 15 31
Holy Cross 11 12 23



Denver 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Rachael Dillon 2 0 2 4 2 0 3 1 0-1 1
D 2 Jessica Gring 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
A 4 Kara Secora 3 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 3
D 5 Kate Henrich 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 4 3
A 7 Jill Remenapp 2 3 5 3 0 4 0 0 2
M 8 Meredith Harris 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 4
A 10 Jenn Etzel 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 3
M 15 Mikayla Clark 4 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0-1 3
D 16 Chelsea Cook 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
M 18 Annabelle Gilbride 1 0 1 4 2 1 2 1 0-1 2
M 22 Kiki Boone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G 44 Hannah Hook 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

6 Cailie Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Sonorah Vinyard 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 5
13 Ali Proehl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Christa Reese 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
29 Rachael McKinnon 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

Totals 16 5 21 25 15 12 9 11 0-3 31

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Hannah Hook 60:00 8 11 W



Holy Cross 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 2 Amendola, Christina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
D 6 Daly, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
M 7 Caracausa, Corinne 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 4
A 10 Russert, Lissie 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
M 14 Carrellas, Maddie 1 0 1 1 4 2 2 1 1-1 3
A 15 Zebrowski, Taylor 1 0 1 6 1 1 0 0 0-1 1
M 18 Ryan, Laura 3 0 3 5 4 0 2 1 0-1 5
A 20 Sutton, Kat 1 0 1 6 1 2 1 4 0-2 3
A 21 Hennessey, Sara 1 1 2 3 2 2 0 5 3
D 22 Drollinger, Casey 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
A 26 Corkum, Kim 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 2
G 33 Weber, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Perry, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Concilio, Kaitlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Parisi, Maddie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Bozel, MacKenzie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 8 2 10 24 17 13 7 14 1-5 23

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Weber, Sarah 53:06 12 2 L
25 Parisi, Maddie 6:54 4 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DEN HC
1st 25:31 Hennessey, Sara Unassisted 0 1
1st 20:29 Mikayla Clark Unassisted 1 1
1st 18:55 Jill Remenapp Unassisted 2 1
1st 18:05 Mikayla Clark Kara Secora 3 1
1st 17:30 Ryan, Laura Unassisted 3 2
1st 16:18 Corkum, Kim Unassisted 3 3
1st 11:49 Jenn Etzel Jill Remenapp 4 3
1st 08:10 Mikayla Clark (UP) Jill Remenapp 5 3
1st 06:14 Sutton, Kat Russert, Lissie 5 4
2nd 28:11 Jill Remenapp Unassisted 6 4
2nd 27:11 Annabelle Gilbride Unassisted 7 4
2nd 26:37 Rachael Dillon Unassisted 8 4
2nd 25:21 Meredith Harris Unassisted 9 4
2nd 24:16 Kara Secora Unassisted 10 4
2nd 22:44 Ryan, Laura Hennessey, Sara 10 5
2nd 17:36 Zebrowski, Taylor Unassisted 10 6
2nd 16:41 Kara Secora Jill Remenapp 11 6
2nd 14:40 Carrellas, Maddie Unassisted 11 7
2nd 13:24 Mikayla Clark Jenn Etzel 12 7
2nd 10:54 Ryan, Laura Unassisted 12 8
2nd 05:14 Kara Secora Unassisted 13 8
2nd 04:33 Rachael Dillon Unassisted 14 8
2nd 01:34 Jenn Etzel Unassisted 15 8
2nd 00:50 Rachael McKinnon Unassisted 16 8

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 08:29 HC Caracausa, Corinne YELLOW CARD
2nd 15:07 DEN Christa Reese YELLOW CARD
2nd 13:24 HC Daly, Sarah YELLOW CARD
2nd 12:14 DEN Jenn Etzel YELLOW CARD
2nd 06:36 DEN Annabelle Gilbride YELLOW CARD
2nd 05:58 HC Hennessey, Sara YELLOW CARD
2nd 04:29 DEN Kate Henrich YELLOW CARD


